
DC AND THERMAL CONDUCTIVITY OF LITIDUM
ZINC PHOSPHATE GLASSES

MUHAMMAD HILMAN BIN AHMAD

Final Year Project Report Submitted in
Partial Fulfilment of the Requirements for the
Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Physics

in the Faculty of Applied Sciences
Universiti Teknologi MARA

JULY 2017



ABSTRACT

DC AND THERMAL CONDUCTIVITY OF LITmUM ZINC
PHOSPHATE GLASSES

The phosphate glasses, with composition (60-x)P20s-25ZnO-(15+x)Li20 where 0.0 ::;
x::; 5.0 mol% are prepared by conventional melt quenching method. The amorphous
nature of the glass is determined by X-Ray Diffraction (XRD). The DC
measurements are done by using four point probes and hence the activation energies
are determined. Arrhenius plot shows straight line behavior as observed that
confIrmed the conductivity increased with LhO content. The activation energy is
found to decreases from 0.75 eV to 0.08 eV as LhO content is increased in the
temperature range from 310 K to 420 K. Measurements of the thermal conductivity
using Lee's disc apparatus have been made. It is observed that the maximum and
minimum thermal conductivity are 0.2679 Wm-1K1 and 0.2168 Wm-1K1

respectively.

x



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF FIGURES
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT
ABSTRAK

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background
1.2 Significance ofstudy
1.3 Objectives
1.4 Problem statement

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Historical background
2.2 Phosphate glass
2.3 Glass network

2.3.1 Glass former
2.3.2 Glass modifier
2.3.3 Doping salt

2.4 Literature review

CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
3.1 Materials
3.2 Preparation ofglass sample
3.3 Sample characterization

3.3.1 X-Ray Diffraction (XRD)
3.3.2 Dc conductivity
3.3.3 Thermal conductivity

CHAPTER 4 RESULT AND DISCUSSION
4.1 Introduction
4.2 X-Ray Diffraction
4.3 Dc conductivity
4.4 Thermal conductivity

CHAPTER 5 RESULT AND DISCUSSION
5.1 Conclusion
5.2 Recommendations
5.3 Paper presented and published

IV

Page
III

iv
VI

Vll

viii
X

Xl

1
2
3
3

4
6
6
7
7
8
8

10
10
11
11
12
13

15
15
16
18

21
21
22



Table Caption

LIST OF TABLES

Page

1 Compositions ofphosphate glasses 10

2 Conductivity and resistivity ofglass with difference content of 18

LhO

3 Thermal conductivity of phosphate glasses with difference content 19

ofLhO

VI



Figure Caption

LIST OF FIGURES

Page

1 Basic structure of glass former 7

2 Structure ofaddition modifier in glass network 8

3 Siemen Diffraction D5000 XRD setup 12

4 Four point probe configuration in contact with surface of the glass 12

sample

5 Lee disc apparatus 14

6 The typical pattern for XRD for non-crystalline structure 16

7 Result for conductivity and activation energy in function of LhO 17

content

8 Result for thermal conductivity in function ofLhO content 20

VB


