DC AND THERMAL CONDUCTIVITY OF LITHIUM ZINC PHOSPHATE GLASSES

MUHAMMAD HILMAN BIN AHMAD

Final Year Project Report Submitted in Partial Fulfilment of the Requirements for the Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Physics in the Faculty of Applied Sciences Universiti Teknologi MARA

JULY 2017

ABSTRACT

DC AND THERMAL CONDUCTIVITY OF LITHIUM ZINC PHOSPHATE GLASSES

The phosphate glasses, with composition $(60-x)P_2O_5$ -25ZnO- $(15+x)Li_2O$ where $0.0 \le x \le 5.0$ mol% are prepared by conventional melt quenching method. The amorphous nature of the glass is determined by X-Ray Diffraction (XRD). The DC measurements are done by using four point probes and hence the activation energies are determined. Arrhenius plot shows straight line behavior as observed that confirmed the conductivity increased with Li₂O content. The activation energy is found to decreases from 0.75 eV to 0.08 eV as Li₂O content is increased in the temperature range from 310 K to 420 K. Measurements of the thermal conductivity using Lee's disc apparatus have been made. It is observed that the maximum and minimum thermal conductivity are 0.2679 Wm⁻¹K⁻¹ and 0.2168 Wm⁻¹K⁻¹ respectively.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS TABLE OF CONTENTS LIST OF TABLES LIST OF FIGURES LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS ABSTRACT ABSTRAK		
CHAP	TER 1 INTRODUCTION	
1.1	Background	1
1.2	Significance of study	2
1.3	Objectives	3
1.4	Problem statement	3
СНАР	TER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	Historical background	4
2.2	Phosphate glass	6
2.3	Glass network	6
	2.3.1 Glass former	7
	2.3.2 Glass modifier	7
	2.3.3 Doping salt	8
2.4	Literature review	8
CHAP	TER 3 METHODOLOGY	
3.1	Materials	10
3.2	Preparation of glass sample	10
3.3	Sample characterization	11
	3.3.1 X-Ray Diffraction (XRD)	11
	3.3.2 Dc conductivity	12
	3.3.3 Thermal conductivity	13
СНАР	TER 4 RESULT AND DISCUSSION	
4.1	Introduction	15
4.2	X-Ray Diffraction	15
4.3	Dc conductivity	16
4.4	Thermal conductivity	18
СНАР	TER 5 RESULT AND DISCUSSION	
5.1	Conclusion	21
5.2	Recommendations	21
5.3	Paper presented and published	22

LIST OF TABLES

Table Caption

1	Compositions of phosphate glasses	10
2	Conductivity and resistivity of glass with difference content of	18
	Li ₂ O	
3	Thermal conductivity of phosphate glasses with difference content	19
	of Li ₂ O	

LIST OF FIGURES

Figure Caption

Page

1	Basic structure of glass former	7
2	Structure of addition modifier in glass network	8
3	Siemen Diffraction D5000 XRD setup	12
4	Four point probe configuration in contact with surface of the glass	12
	sample	
5	Lee disc apparatus	14
6	The typical pattern for XRD for non-crystalline structure	16
7	Result for conductivity and activation energy in function of Li_2O	17
	content	
8	Result for thermal conductivity in function of Li_2O content	20